

Network Rail Infrastructure Limited Kings Place 90 York Way London N1 9AG

## Directions Pursuant to Section 17 of the Railways Act 1993 in respect of the Track Access Agreement between Network Rail Infrastructure Limited and First Greater Western Limited

This notice is pursuant to section 17 of, and in accordance with paragraph 5 of Schedule 4 to, the Railways Act 1993, and having consulted you, Network Rail Infrastructure Limited and First Greater Western Limited, as the persons who are stated in an application made by First Greater Western Limited, to be the parties to a proposed access contract submitted to the Office of Rail Regulation on 6 March 2014. I hereby approve the terms of the said proposed access contract, in the terms of the contract attached as a Schedule to these directions. I further hereby direct you, Network Rail Infrastructure Limited, to enter into the proposed contract attached at the Schedule to these directions no later than 7 March 2014.

You shall be released from the duty to enter into the contract in question if the said First Greater Western Limited fails to enter into the proposed access contract directions, by a date which is not later than 7 March 2014.

These directions are issued this 6th day of March 2014.

**Robert Plaskitt** 

Robert M. Plaskit

**Duly Authorised by the Office of Rail Regulation** 



